CITY OF OBERLIN, OHIO

ORDINANCE No. 15-08 AC CMS

AN ORDINANCE UPDATING FEES AND CHARGES FOR CITY OF OBERLIN RECREATION PROGRAMS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Oberlin, County of Lorain, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That the fees and charges for City of Oberlin Recreation Programs, as outlined in Exhibit A attached hereto, are hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning or relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 3. That this Ordinance shall take effect at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED:	1 st Reading:	March 2, 2015
	2 nd Reading:	March 16, 2015 (A) (S) (Effective in 30 days)
	3 rd Reading:	

ATTEST:

BELINDA B. ANDERSON, MMC CLERK OF COUNCIL

POSTED: 03/17/2015

H. SCOTT BROADWELL PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/15/2015

Exhibit A

Proposed Fee Adjustments:

nt Non-Resident e PROPOSED Fee	N/A		\$25.00		No Fee		No Fee	\$40.00	\$2.00 per person 15 & under \$3.00 per person 15 & up Family cap of \$10.00 per	\$7.00	\$85.00	\$40.00
Non-Resident Current Fee	N/A	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	No Fee	\$20.00	No Fee	\$25.00	No Fee	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Scholarship Reduce / Full	22.50 / \$0.00		\$10.00 / \$0.00		No Fee		No Fee	\$15.00 / \$0.00		\$2.50 / \$0.00	\$20.00 / \$0.00	\$15.00 / \$0.00
Oberlin Resident PROPOSED Fee	\$45.00		\$20.00		No Fee		No Fee	\$30.00	\$2.00 per person 15 & under \$3.00 per person 15 & up Family cap of \$10.00 per family	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$30.00
Oberlin Resident CURRENT Fee	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	No Fee	\$20.00	No Fee	\$20.00	No Fee	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
Program	After School Enrichment Program	Basketball Festival*	Biddy Wrestling	Coed Softball League*	Community Nature Walks	Earth Day 5K Run*	Halloween Parade	Hoop Camp	Midnight Bike Ride	Open Gym	Playground Experience	Youth Basketball

Revised Fees are shown in **BOLD** type

^{*}Cost for the program remain the same